If a covered person receives a benefit for Vision Correction Materials and later receives 
Refractive Error Correction Surgery during the same 36-month period, we will pay $210 (two 
hundred ten dollars) for Refractive Error Correction Surgery. 

C. SPECIFIC EYE DISEASES/DISORDERS BENEFIT:  Aflac will pay $1,100 (one thousand one hundred 
dollars) when a covered person is first diagnosed after the Effective Date as having any of the eye 
diseases or disorders listed below. The eye disease or disorder must be diagnosed by an 
Ophthalmologist or a Physician.  

Glaucoma         Retinitis pigmentosa

[...]

The permanent Visual Impairment must be diagnosed by an Ophthalmologist or a Physician.  Benefits 
for a child born visually impaired are payable only if the visually impaired child is born after ten months 
from the Effective Date of this policy. Lifetime maximum of $11,000 (eleven thousand dollars) per eye, 
per covered person.  Lifetime maximum of $22,000 (twenty-two thousand dollars) per covered person. 

IV. EXCEPTIONS, REDUCTIONS AND LIMITATIONS OF THIS POLICY:   

A. This policy contains a 30-day waiting period.  If a covered person has an eye disease or disorder, other 

than one caused by an Injury, diagnosed before coverage has been in force 30 days from the Effective